

SUPPLEMENTINO. 3

ТО

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3073 OF 16TH SEPTEMBER, 1943. SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION.

No. 330.

THE CUSTOMS LAWS, 1936 TO 1942. R. Ly 145/43

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2096

MADE UNDER SECTION 52.

C. C. WOOLLEY,

I, the Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 52 of the Customs Laws, 1936 to 1942, do hereby order as follows:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Importation of Goods (Restriction) Amendment

1. This Order may be cited as the Importation of Goods (Restriction) Amendment Order, 1943, and shall be read as one with the Importation of Goods (Restriction) Order, 1940 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order") and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Importation of Goods (Restriction) Orders, 1940 and 1943.

Gazette: Supplement No. 3: 26.6.1940

2. Paragraph (b) of the proviso to clause 2 of the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the words "three pounds" and the substitution therefor of the words "one pound".

Ordered in Council, this 10th day of September, 1943,

T. S. BELL,

(M.P. 1435/39/3.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 331. THE COMPENSATION (DEFENCE) LAW, 1940.

APPOINTMENT MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER SECTION 11 (3).

C. C. WOOLLEY, Governor.

I, the Governor, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 11 (3) of the Compensation (Defence) Law, 1940, do hereby appoint Captain G. H. Mann to be a member of the General Claims Tribunal, with effect from the date hereof, in the place of Captain C. Rosser John.

Made at Nicosia, this 9th day of September, 1943.

(M.P. 905/40.)

No. 332.

THE ESSENTIAL WORKS ORDER, 1943.

ORDER UNDER CLAUSE 2.

Declaration of Essential Works.

C. C. WOOLLEY, Governor.

I, the Governor, in exercise of the powers conferred by clause 2 of the Essential Works Order, 1943, and of every other power hereunto enabling, do hereby order as follows:—

I. The Order published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 26th August, 1943, under Notification No. 308, (declaring certain works to be essential works for the purposes of the Essential Works Order, 1943) is hereby amended by the